## **RESOLUTION NO. 821**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE CITY ENGINEER TO EXECUTE UTILITY MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS AND AND TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENTS

WHEREAS, in order to increase administrative efficiency within the City the City Council desires to authorize the City Engineer to execute various documents not obligating City funds; now, therefore,

## THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Authority to Execute Certain Documents. The City Engineer is hereby authorized to execute the following documents after approval by the City Attorney:

- a. Stormwater Facilities Maintenance Agreement and Restrictive Covenants:
- b. Sanitary Sewer Facilities Easement and Maintenance Agreements; and
- c. Temporary Construction Easements.

RESOLVED this 25th day of January, 2010.

APPROVED:

MAYOR CHARLES I

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Mully M Dowslee Molly Towslee, City Clerk

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 1/18/10 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 1/25/10 **RESOLUTION NO. 821**